# Brandon Board of Liquor Control Commissioners Meeting March 12, 2018 7:00 p.m.

The Brandon Board of Liquor Control Commissioners will meet Monday, March 12, 2018 immediately following the Select Board Meeting to begin at 7:00 p.m. at the Brandon Town Hall located at 1 Conant Square expecting to consider the items noted on this agenda. Agendas shall be posted on the community bulletin board located at the Town Office at 49 Center Street and on the community bulletin board located between Dave's Grocery and the Forest Dale Post Office. The Select Board reserves the right to add additional items, if necessary, at the beginning of the meeting.

- 1) Call to Order
  - a) Agenda Adoption
- 2) Approval of Minutes:
  - a) Board of Liquor Control Commissioners Meeting February 26, 2018
- 3) Approve Liquor Licenses:
  - RAJU Mastaram, Ltd dba Union Street Grocery & Redemption Center
  - Walgreen Eastern Co., Inc. dba Walgreens #10333
  - WESCO, Inc. dba Champlain Farms
- 4) Approve Outside Consumption Permit:
  - Neshobe Golf Club, Inc.
- 5) Adjournment

#### Brandon Board of Liquor Control Commissioners Meeting February 26, 2018

NOTE: These are unapproved minutes, subject to amendment and/or approval at the subsequent board meeting.

Board Members In Attendance: Seth Hopkins, Brian Coolidge, Doug Bailey, Tracy Wyman, Devon Fuller

Others In Attendance: Dave Atherton, Arlen Bloodworth

#### 1. Call to Order

The meeting was called to order at 8:18PM by Seth Hopkins - Chair.

#### a. Agenda Adoption

Motion by Devon Fuller/Doug Bailey to approve the agenda as presented. The motion passed unanimously.

#### 2. Approval of Minutes

#### a) Board of Liquor Control Commissioners Meeting - February 12, 2018

**Motion** by Devon Fuller/Doug Bailey to approve the February 12, 2018 Board of Liquor Control Commissioners meeting minutes. **The motion passed unanimously.** 

#### 3. Approve Liquor Licenses

- . Coco Mart, Inc. dba Jiffy Mart
- . Neshobe Golf Club, Inc.

**Motion** by Tracy Wyman/Devon Fuller to approve the liquor licenses for the establishments noted above. **The motion passed unanimously.** 

#### 4. Adjournment

Motion by Brian Coolidge/Devon Fuller to adjourn the Board of Liquor Control Commissioners' meeting at 8:19PM. The motion passed unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,

Charlene Bryant Recording Secretary

#### 2018 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION

SECOND CLASS LICENSE TO SELL MALT AND VINOUS BEVERAGES

4834-001-SECN-001

Page 1

License Year Beginning May 1, 2018 ending April 30, 2019

Fee:

\$140.00 of which \$70.00 is paid to town/city \$70.00 is paid to DIC Town: 11010 - BRANDON

### MISREPRESENTATION OF A MATERIAL FACT ON ANY LICENSE APPLICATION SHALL BE GROUNDS FOR SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE, AFTER NOTICE AND HEARING

				on, in the state state s	11111110
Applicant:	Review all of th	e information presented	d on this form, indicating	g any changes in the spaces p	covided.
Doing Busir				ensee # 4834- 1	
30 Uni	on Street	Redemption Center	Mailing Address 32 Union St		
	on VT 05733 none: (609) 304-31	<b>3</b> 0	Brandon VT	05733	
	NCLUDE EMAIL				
Description	of Premises:			Lessor:	
	ry store in a one In the Town of Bra		ing lcoated at 30 Union	Douglas & Gerry Cummi: Brandon Vt	ngs
Fed. ID Num	cement Seminar: 06 aber: 30-0668082 E Directors are US	Incorporation Date: 0	4/24/2002 Valid Charter	?: Yes State of Charter:	Vermont
		SHEET TO THIS A E OCCURRED DURING		ANY NECESSARY CORRECT	IONS OR CHANGES
Corporation			Address	Town/City	State Zip Code
Director Stockholder			32 Union Street 32 Union Street	Brandon Brandon	VT 05733 VT 05733
of law (inc	cluding traffic ti	ckets by mail) during	the last year? Yes 🤭	minal or motor vehicle offens $\stackrel{\leftarrow}{K}$ No raffic bureau, offense and da	e in any court
city, villa	age or town office	in Vermont (See VSA,	f the corporation held an T.7, Ch.9, Sec. 223)?ndividual's name, office		e, county,
Disclosure	of Non-profit Org	anization?:Yes X	X_No		
The app State and I I/We he	plicant understand Federal record rep ereby certify, und	ositories. Her the pains and penal	Liquor Control Board may ties of perjury, that I/W	obtain criminal history recor	respect to or in full
of this app	plication. (VSA, T	litle 32, Section 3113)		all taxes due the State of V support or that I/We are in c	
respect to order. (V)	child support or SA, Title 15, Sect	are in full compliance tion 795)	with a plan to pay any a	nd all child support payable	under a support
standing w	ith respect to or	SA, Section 1378(b), I/ in full compliance wit partment of Employment	h a plan to pay any and a	nd penalties of perjury, that 11 contributions or payments	: I/We are in good in lieu of
I/We h	ave registered the	trade name of these p	remises with the Secretar		
	3.	_	is application is true an	d complete.	
Dated thi	s 20 day of	Feb , 2	014		
of		authorized agent bany, club or associati	.on	Signature of individual or	partners
	Ra Mastro				
	President	-112			
	("	Title)			
Are you ma	king this applicat	tion for the benefit of	any other party?Yes	<u> </u>	

#### 2018 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION

SECOND CLASS LICENSE TO SELL MALT AND VINOUS BEVERAGES

4834-001-SECN-001 Page 2

Upon being satisfied that the conditions precedent to the granting of this license as provided in Title 7 of the Vermont Statutes Annotated, as amended, have been fully met by the applicant, the commissioners will endorse their recommendation on the back of the application and transmit it to the Liquor Control Board for suitable action thereon, before any license may be granted. For the information of the Liquor Control Board, all applications shall carry the signature of each individual commissioner registering either approval or disapproval. Lease or title must be recorded in town or city before issuance of license.

APPROVED	DISAPPROVED
Approved by Board of Control Commissioners of the City  Total Membership, members present	or Town of  Attest,, Town Clerk
TOWN OR CITY CLERK SHALL MAIL APPROVED RENE DEPARTMENT OF LIQUOR CONTROL 13 GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE MONTPELIER. VT 05602	EWAL DIRECTLY TO:

If application is disapproved, local control commissioners shall notify the applicant by letter.

No formal action taken by any agency or authority of any town board of selectmen or city board of aldermen on a first or second class license application shall be considered binding except as taken or made at an open public meeting. VSA T-1, Sec. 312

2018 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION

SECOND CLASS LICENSE TO SELL MALT AND VINOUS BEVERAGES

License Year Beginning May 1, 2018 ending April 30, 2019

6905-020-SECN-001

\$140.00 of which

\$70.00 is paid to town/city \$70.00 is paid to DLC Town: 11010 - BRANDON

MISREPRESENTATION OF A MATERIAL FACT ON ANY LICENSE APPLICATION SHALL BE GROUNDS FOR SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE, AFTER NOTICE AND HEARING

Applicant: Review all of the information presented on this form, indicating any changes in the spaces provided.

Applicant: Walgreen Eastern Co Inc.

Licensee # 6905- 20

Doing Business As:

Walgreens #10333 1 Union Street Brandon VT 05733 Mailing Address: Brandon VI 0577

P.O. Box 901 Deerfield, IL 60015

Telephone: (802) 000-0000

PLEASE INCLUDE EMAIL ADDRESS:

:axlicenserenewals@walgreens.com

Description of Premises:

2nd class license in a single story building approx 7,500 sq ft in size located on the north west corner of the intersection of Carver and Union Streets. Designated as 1 Union Street in the Town of Brandon

Tripple M Markets, Inc.

Brandon VI

Last Enforcement Seminar: 01/11/2017

Fed. ID Number: 36-1924026 Incorporation Date: 1-21-23 Valid Charter?: No Majority of Directors are US Citizens: Yes

State of Charter: NY

ATTACH AN ADDITIONAL SHEET TO THIS APPLICATION NOTING ANY NECESSARY CORRECTIONS OR CHANGES AND UPDATES THAT HAVE OCCURRED DURING THE PAST YEAR.

Corporation

Name 1. Ashworth, Richard

Address 1.08 Wilmot Road SEE Town/City State Zip Code IL 60015

Director Director

Legutki, Amelia

130 Homewood Avenue 1949 N. Burling St.

ATTACH Persield

60048

Director

Smyser, Collin

RIDERicago

Has any director or stockholder been convicted or pleaded guilty to any criminal or motor vehicle offense in any court of law (including traffic tickets by mail) during the last year? Yes You offense attach the following information: Individual's name, court/traffic bureau, offense and date

In the past year has any director or stockholder of the corporation held any elective or appointive state, county, city, village or town office in Vermoot (See VSA, T.7. Ch.9, Sec. 223)? Yes No city, village or town office in Vermont (See VSA, T.7, Ch.9, Sec. 223)? Yes No If yes, please attach the following information: Individual's name, office and jurisdiction

Disclosure of Mon-profit Organization?: Yes XX No

ALL APPLICANTS MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN

The applicant understands and agrees that the Liquor Control Board may obtain criminal history record information from State and Federal record repositories.

I/We hereby certify, under the pains and penalties of perjury, that I/We are in good standing with respect to or in full compliance with a plan approved by the Commissioner of Taxes to pay any and all taxes due the State of Vermont as of the date of this application, (VSA, Title 32, Section 3113)

I/We hereby certify that I/We are not under an obligation to pay child support or that I/We are in good standing with respect to child support or are in full compliance with a plan to pay any and all child support payable under a support order. (VSA, Title 15, Section 795)

In accordance with 21 VSA, Section 1378(b), I/We certify, under pains and penalties of perjury, that I/We are in good standing with respect to or in full compliance with a plan to pay any and all contributions or payments in lieu of contributions due to the Department of Employment and Training.

I/We have registered the trade name of these premises with the Secretary of State.

Continued on next page

# 2018 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION SECOND CLASS LICENSE TO SELL WALT AND VINOUS BEVERACES

6905-020-SECN-001 Page 2

I/We hereby certify that the information in this application	n is true and complete.
Dated this 20 day of Feb , 2018	
Signature of authorized agent of corporation, company, club or association  Brica McAlister  Licensk Specialist	Signature of individual or partners
Are you making this application for the benefit of any other pa	arty?Yes
Upon being satisfied that the conditions precedent to the grant statutes Annotated, as amended, have been fully met by the application and transmit it to the Liquor Continual be granted. For the information of the Liquor Control Continuitional commissioner registering either approval or disappreciasuance of License.	Licant, the commissioners will endorse their recommendation on tol Board for suitable action thereon, before any license trol Board, all applications shall carry the signature of each
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED
Approved by Board of Control Commissioners of the City or	Town of,
Total Membership, members present	Attest,, Town Clerk
TOWN OR CITY CLERK SHALL MAIL APPROVED RENEWA DEPARTMENT OF LIQUOR CONTROL 13 GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE MONTPELIER, VT 05602	L DIRECTLY TO:
If application is disapproved, local control commissioners shall	ll notify the applicant by letter.

No formal action taken by any agency or authority of any town board of selectmen or city board of aldermen on a first or second class license application shall be considered binding except as taken or made at an open public meeting. VSA T-1, Sec. 312

# WALGREEN EASTERN CO., INC. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

TITLE	NAME	CORPORATE ADDRESS	PHONE
President & Director	Richard Ashworth	108 Wilmot Road Deerfield, IL 60015	(847) 914-2500
Vice President	Amelia Legutki	108 Wilmot Road Deerfield, IL 60015	(847) 914-2500
Treasurer & Director	Alan Nielsen	108 Wilmot Road Deerfield, IL 60015	(847) 914-2500
Vice President & Secretary	Collin Smyser	108 Wilmot Road Deerfield, IL 60015	(847) 914-2500
Director	Alexander W. Gourlay	108 Wilmot Road Deerfield, IL 60015	(847) 914-2500

rev. 4/11.2017

#### 2018 LIOUOR LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION

SECOND CLASS LICENSE TO SELL MALT AND VINOUS BEVERAGES

2396-007-SECN-001

License Year Beginning May 1, 2018 ending April 30, 2019

\$140.00 of which

\$70.00 is paid to town/city \$70.00 is paid to DLC Town: 11010 - BRANDON

#### MISREPRESENTATION OF A MATERIAL FACT ON ANY LICENSE APPLICATION SHALL BE GROUNDS FOR SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE, AFTER NOTICE AND HEARING

Applicant: Review all of the information presented on this form, indicating any changes in the spaces provided.

Applicant: Wesco, Inc.

Licensee # 2396- 7

Doing Business As:

Mailing Address:

Champlain Farms 1 Grove Street

32 San Remo Drive

Brandon VT 05733

South Burlington VT 05403-6310

Telephone: (802) 247-6164

laintoms, com

Description of Premises:

Lessor:

A gas station and convenience grocery store in a one story wood building located at 1 Grove Street in the town of Brandon, Vermont. Wesco, Inc.

32 San Remo Drive

South Burlington Vt 05403

Last Enforcement Seminar: 08/03/2017

PLEASE INCLUDE EMAIL ADDRESS:

Fed. ID Number: 03-0273319 Incorporation Date: 09/21/1979 Valid Charter?: Yes

State of Charter: Vermont

Majority of Directors are US Citizens: Yes

#### ATTACH AN ADDITIONAL SHEET TO THIS APPLICATION NOTING ANY NECESSARY CORRECTIONS OR CHANGES AND UPDATES THAT HAVE OCCURRED DURING THE PAST YEAR.

Corporation		Name		Address	Town/City	State	zip Code
Director	1.	Simendinger, David	88	Calloway Drive	Williston	VT	05495
Director	2.	Sarvak, Kathryn	25	North Prospect Street	Burlington	VT	05401
Director	3.	Simendinger, Joann	43	Summit Ridge	Williston	VT	05495
Stockholder	4.	Simendinger, David	88	Calloway Drive	Williston	VT	05495
Stockholder	5.	Simendinger, Joann	43	Summit Ridge	Williston	VT	05495

Has any director or stockholder been convicted or pleaded guilty to any criminal or motor vehicle offense in any court of law (including traffic tickets by mail) during the last year? Yes No If yes, please attach the following information: Individual's name, court/traffic bureau, offense and date

In the past year has any director or stockholder of the corporation held any elective or appointive state, county, city, village or town office in Vermont (See VSA, T.7, Ch.9, Sec. 223)? Yes If yes, please attach the following information: Individual's name, office and jurisdiction

Disclosure of Non-profit Organization?: Yes XX No

#### ALL APPLICANTS MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN

The applicant understands and agrees that the Liquor Control Board may obtain criminal history record information from State and Federal record repositories.

I/We hereby certify, under the pains and penalties of perjury, that I/We are in good standing with respect to or in full compliance with a plan approved by the Commissioner of Taxes to pay any and all taxes due the State of Vermont as of the date of this application. (VSA, Title 32, Section 3113)

I/We hereby certify that I/We are not under an obligation to pay child support or that I/We are in good standing with respect to child support or are in full compliance with a plan to pay any and all child support payable under a support order. (VSA, Title 15, Section 795)

In accordance with 21 VSA, Section 1378(b), I/We certify, under pains and penalties of perjury, that I/We are in good standing with respect to or in full compliance with a plan to pay any and all contributions or payments in lieu of contributions due to the Department of Employment and Training.

I/We have registered the trade name of these premises with the Secretary of State.

Continued on next page

# 2018 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION SECOND CLASS LICENSE TO SELL MAIN AND VINOUS BEVERAGES

2396-007-SECN-001 Page 2

I/We hereby certify that the information in this application  Dated this \( \frac{\tag{V}}{\tag{day}} \) day of \( \frac{\tag{Mw-U}}{\tag{V}} \), \( \frac{\tag{DUL}}{\tag{U}} \)	is true and complete.
Signature of authorized agent  of comporation, company, thub or association	Signature of individual or partners
(Title)	
Are you making this application for the benefit of any other part	ty?YesNo
Upon being satisfied that the conditions precedent to the granting Statutes Annotated, as amended, have been fully met by the application and transmit it to the Liquor Control may be granted. For the information of the Liquor Control Control individual commissioner registering either approval or disapproval issuance of license.	cant, the commissioners will endorse their recommendation on 1 Board for suitable action thereon, before any license ol Board, all applications shall carry the signature of each
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED
Approved by Board of Control Commissioners of the City or T	own off
Total Membership , members present A	
TOWN OR CITY CLERK SHALL MAIL APPROVED RENEWAL DEPARTMENT OF LIQUOR CONTROL 13 GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE MONTPELIER, VT 05602	
If application is disapproved, local control commissioners shall	notify the applicant by letter.
No formal action taken by any agency or authority of any town be second class license application shall be considered binding exc	

#### 2018 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION OUTSIDE CONSUMPTION PERMIT

331-001-OUTC-001

Page 1 \$20.00

License Year Beginning May 1, 2018 ending April 30, 2019

Paid to DLC

# MISREPRESENTATION OF A MATERIAL FACT ON ANY LICENSE APPLICATION SHALL BE GROUNDS FOR SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE, AFTER NOTICE AND HEARING

Applicant: Review all of the information presented	on this form, indicating any changes in the spaces provided.
Applicant: Neshobe Golf Club, Inc. Doing Business As:	Licensee # 331- 1
Neshobe Golf Club, Inc.	Mailing Address:
224 Town Farm Road Brandon VT 05733	P.O. Box 280 Brandon VT 05733
Telephone: (802) 247-3611	<i>f</i> /
PLEASE INCLUDE EMAIL ADDRESS://>	e neshope. com
Description of the delineated area is as follows: Porch at rear of building, patio, cart area and proof club house. Entire Golf Course at times when golf is being plants to the tournaments to serve alcoholic beverages from the center of the golf course.	ayed.
compliance with a plan approved by the Commissioner of this application. (VSA, Title 32, Section 3113)	es of perjury, that I/We are in good standing with respect to or in full of Taxes to pay any and all taxes due the State of Vermont as of the date bligation to pay child support or that I/We are in good standing with
respect to child support or are in full compliance woorder. (VSA, Title 15, Section 795)	ith a plan to pay any and all child support payable under a support
standing with respect to or in full compliance with a contributions due to the Department of Employment and	
I/We hereby certify that the information in this	application is true and complete.
Dated this 23 day of Feb , 20	<u> 18</u>
Signature of authorized agent	Signature of individual or partners
of corporation, company, club or association	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
President	Pitus & Tessoan
(Title)	
Are you making this application for the benefit of a	ny other party? Yes No
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO AND MAIL TO	13 GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE
Upon being satisfied that the conditions precedent to	MONTPELIER, VT 05602 to the granting of this license as provided in Title 7 of the Vermont
Statutes Annotated, as amended, have been fully met :	by the applicant, the commissioners will endorse their recommendation on
	diquor Control Board for suitable action thereon, before any license control Board, all applications shall carry the signature of each
	or disapproval. Lease or title must be recorded in town or city before
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED
	· 
e description of the second of	
Approved by Board of Control Commissioners of t	the City or Town of
Total Membership, members pres	ent Attest,, Town Clerk